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Sector-Issue Matrix on Mid-term Guide to the 

Formation of Training and Dialogue Programs Index

課題別研修中期編成指針　分野課題別リスト目次

（1） Basic Education ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 72
（2） Technical and Vocational Education and Training ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 76
（3） Health System ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 78
（4） Communicable Diseases Control ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 82
（5） Maternal and Child Health/Reproductive Health ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 84
（6） Water Resource ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 86
（7） Disaster Management ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 88
（8） Governance: Administrative Institutions ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 90
（9） Governance: Local Governance ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 93
（10） Governance: Statistics ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 94
（11） Legal and Judicial Development ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 95
（12） Public Safety ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 96
（13） Support for Persons with Disabilities ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 98
（14） Transportation ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 100
（15） Information and Communication Technology ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 102
（16） Natural Resources and Energy: Energy Supply ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 106
（17） Natural Resources and Energy: Energy Conservation ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 108
（18） Financial System ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 109
（19） Small and Medium Enterprises Promotion ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 110
（20） Trade and Investment Promotion ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 112
（21） Industrial Technology ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 114
（22） Industrial Development Institution ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 115
（23） Agricultural/Rural Development: Policy Advice ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 116
（24） Agricultural/Rural Development: Agricultural Infrastructure ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 118
（25） Agricultural/Rural Development: Livestock ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 120
（26） Agricultural/Rural Development: 
 Agricultural Technology/ Environment/Natural Resources ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 122
（27） Agricultural/Rural Development: 
 Farmer Organizations/Extension Service/Rural Development ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 126

（28） Nature Conservation ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 128
（29） Fisheries ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 130
（30） Gender and Development ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 131
（31） Urban Development ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 132
（32） Regional Development ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 134
（33） Water Pollution ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 136
（34） Air Pollution ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 138
（35） Solid Waste Management ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 140
（36） Environmental Management: Cross-sectoral ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 142
（37） Enhancing Development Effectiveness ‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥‥ 144
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（1）　Education：Basic Education
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（2）　Education：Technical and Vocational Education and Training
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（3）　Health：Health System
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（4）　Health：Communicable Diseases Control
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（5）　Health：Maternal and Child Health/Reproductive Health
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（6）　Water Resources/Disaster Management：Water Resource
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（7）　Water Resources/Disaster Management：Disaster Management
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（8）　Governance：Administrative Institutions
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（9）　Governance：Local Governance



－ 94 －

（10）　Governance：Statistics
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（11）　Governance：Legal and Judicial Development
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（12）　Governance：Public Safety
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（13）　Social Security：Support for Persons with Disabilities
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（14）　Transportation
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（15）　Information and Communication Technology
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（16）　Natural Resources and Energy：Energy Supply
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（17）　Natural Resources and Energy：Energy Conservation
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（18）　Financial System
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（19）　Private Sector Development：Small and Medium Enterprises Promotion
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（20）　Private Sector Development：Trade and Investment Promotion
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（21）　Private Sector Development：Industrial Technology
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（22）　Private Sector Development：Industrial Development Institution
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（23）　Agricultural/Rural Development：Policy Advice
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（24）　Agricultural/Rural Development：Agricultural Infrastructure
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（25）　Agricultural/Rural Development：Livestock
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（26）　Agricultural/Rural Development：Agricultural Technology/Environment/Natural Resources
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（27）　Agricultural/Rural Development：Farmer Organizations/Extension Service/Rural Development
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（28）　Nature Conservation
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（29）　Fisheries
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（30）　Gender and Development
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（31）　Urban Development
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（32）　Regional Development
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（33）　Environmental Management：Water Pollution
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（34）　Environmental Management：Air Pollution
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（35）　Environmental Management：Solid Waste Management
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（36）　Environmental Management：Cross-sectoral
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（37）　Enhancing Development Effectiveness
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